Industr ia l  & Mult imarket
Data Sheet
Rev. 2.0, 2009-08-27
Final
CoolMOS C6
600V CoolMOS™ C6 Power Transistor
IPx60R380C6
MOSFET

Eoss @ 400V 2.8 µJ
Body diode di/dt 500 A/µs
Type / Ordering Code Package Marking Related Links
IPD60R380C6 PG-TO252  IFX C6 Product Brief
IPI60R380C6 PG-TO262  IFX C6 Portfolio
IPB60R380C6 PG-TO263 6R380C6  IFX CoolMOS Webpage
IPP60R380C6 PG-TO220  IFX Design tools
IPA60R380C6 PG-TO220 FullPAK